**General Info** 

Number: PROJECT NO. 46-2020

**Description:** 

**FURNISH AND APPLY** 

RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS ON THE OHIO TURNPIKE MAINLINE ROADWAY

AND INTERCHANGE RAMPS MILEPOST 0.0 TO 241.2

WILLIAMS, FULTON, LUCAS, WOOD, OTTAWA, SANDUSKY, ERIE, LORAIN, CUYAHOGA, SUMMIT,

PORTAGE, TRUMBULL AND MAHONING COUNTIES, OHIO

Deadline: MARCH 4, 2020 AT 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN)

(Estimated Cost: \$975,813.10)

В	IC	IS		
_			_	

Business Bid Total
The Aero-Mark Company LLC \$1,087,087.10

Oglesby Construction Inc \$1,167,610.95

## THE AERO-MARK COMPANY LLC

PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Ref. Nos. 1-14)						
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	CMS 642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	674.40	MILE	\$225.00	\$151,740.00
2	CMS 642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	62,225.00	FOOT	\$0.14	\$8,711.50
3	CMS 642	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	968.24	MILE	\$555.00	\$537,373.20
4	CMS 642	DOTTED LINE, 12", TYPE 1	2,250.00	FOOT	\$0.25	\$562.50
5	CMS 642	DOTTED LINE, 6", TYPE 1	75,215.00	FOOT	\$0.67	\$50,394.05
6	CMS 642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 12", TYPE 1	145,490.00	FOOT	\$0.67	\$97,478.30
7	CMS 642	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1	5,752.00	FOOT	\$2.75	\$15,818.00
8	CMS 642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8", TYPE 1	4,280.00	FOOT	\$0.25	\$1,070.00
9	CMS 642	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	831.00	FOOT	\$4.45	\$3,697.95
10	CMS 642	YIELD LINE, TYPE 1	32.00	FOOT	\$11.00	\$352.00
11	CMS 642	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96", TYPE 1	46.00	EACH	\$85.00	\$3,910.00
12	CMS 642	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1	79.00	EACH	\$105.00	\$8,295.00
13	CMS 642	ISLAND MARKING, TYPE 1	100.00	SQ FT	\$9.00	\$900.00
14	SPECIAL	LANE LINE RESTRIPE	674.40	MILE	\$299.00	\$201,645.60

**Total:** \$1,081,948.10

GENERAL (Ref. No. 15)						
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
15	IB, ART. 6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE	1.00	LUMP	\$5,139.00	\$5,139.00
					Total:	\$5,139.00
TOTAL BASE BID (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 15) \$1,087,087.10				· \$1,087,087.10		

## **OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION INC.**

PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Ref. Nos. 1-14)						
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	CMS 642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	674.40	MILE	\$251.00	
2	CMS 642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	62,225.00	FOOT	\$0.14	\$8,711.50
3	CMS 642	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	968.24	MILE	\$635.00	\$614,832.40
4	CMS 642	DOTTED LINE, 12", TYPE 1	2,250.00	FOOT	\$0.63	\$1,417.50
5	CMS 642	DOTTED LINE, 6", TYPE 1	75,215.00	FOOT	\$0.63	\$47,385.45
6	CMS 642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 12", TYPE 1	145,490.00	FOOT	\$0.63	\$91,658.70
7	CMS 642	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1	5,752.00	FOOT	\$2.70	\$15,530.40
8	CMS 642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8", TYPE 1	4,280.00	FOOT	\$0.61	\$2,610.80
9	CMS 642	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	831.00	FOOT	\$4.40	\$3,656.40
10	CMS 642	YIELD LINE, TYPE 1	32.00	FOOT	\$11.00	\$352.00
11	CMS 642	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96", TYPE 1	46.00	EACH	\$220.00	\$10,120.00
12	CMS 642	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1	79.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$7,900.00
13	CMS 642	ISLAND MARKING, TYPE 1	100.00	SQ FT	\$9.00	\$900.00
14	SPECIAL	LANE LINE RESTRIPE	674.40	MILE	\$276.00	\$186,134.40

**Total:** \$1,160,483.95

GENERAL (Ref. No. 15)						
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
15	IB, ART. 6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE	1.00	LUMP	\$7,127.00	\$7,127.00
					Total:	\$7,127.00
TOTAL BASE BID (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 15) \$1,167,610.95				· \$1,167,610.95		